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DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
INTEGRAL UNIVERSITY, LUCKNOW

Date: 1% September 2020
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Notice

Students are hereby informed that the Department of Commerce and Business management is
organizing one day webinar on “Career in Securities Market” on 5™ September 2020. Students
are required to visit departmental website for the registration process.
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Prof. A. K. Saxéna Dr. Syed Shahid Mazhar
Dean, FCM Head, DCBM
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Event Report

“Career in Securities Market”

Saturday, September 05, 2020

The Department of Commerce & Business Management, Integral University, Lucknow, organized
an Webinar on “Career in Securities Market” on September S, 2020.

The following topics were discussed during the webinar.
< Role of NISM in promoting Financial Education.
< Academic Programmes offered by NISM.
< How to Become Successful in the Securities Market.
< Career Options in Indian Securities Market.

Around 700 participants, PAN India actively participated in the 120 minutes Webinar. The
participants came from different backgrounds; academicians, corporate professionals, research
scholars and students.

A brief summary of the contents of the speaker talk is given below.

Dr. Nitin Tike, General Manager - Certification, Test and- CPE Administration, Controller of
Examinations Unit, National Institute of Securities Markets talked about the Economic state and
development of various sectors of Economy. He explained the various market structure of Securities
Market in India . Dr. Nitin discussed the best career opportunities in the Securities Market covering
# major aspects like Job Segment, Job Role, Potential Employers and Certifications. At last Dr. Nitin

explained the various Programmes offered by NISM.

Question & Answer session, Many questions from the audience were taken up by the speakers

during the Q & A session. The variety and range of questions raised show that the participants took an
active part in the Webinar.

Dr.Moiz Akhtar, Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce and Business Management, Integral
University, Lucknow conducted the event as moderator. He gave his concluding remarks, quoting the

words of Phillip Fisher "The stock market is filled with individuals who know the price of everything
but the value of nothing." - »

The webinar ended with a vote of thanks by Mr, Amit
of Commerce and Business Management, Integral
participants and to the organizing team who managed the

Kumar Goel, Assistant Prgfe r, Department
University, Lucknow tol alf
entire event successfully, Ao
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Careerin Securities arkets

11:00 amto 12:30 pm (IST)
Saturday, September 05, 2020

[ SPEAKER | MODERATOR .

Dr. NITIN TIKE Dr. MOIZ AKHTAR
General Mévhager Assistant Professor
NISM D.C.B.M.

www.nism.ac.in Integral University

YOUTUBE LIVE @@

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ZVDlv9tGArw

For Further Information Please Contact :-

Mr. Amit Kr. Goel Mr. Mohd. Ariz Siddiqui
Phone No, +91-7985378680 Phone No. +81-700741 285?




Department of Commerce and Business Management, In_t?gral University,
Lucknow Organizes e-Seminar on Career in Securities Market

on 5th September,2020.

Salient Features of the Program are as under:

1. About Nationa| Institute of Securities Markets.

2. Academic Programmes offered by NISM.

3. How to Become Successful in the Securities Market.
4. Career Options in Indian Securities Market.

Key Speakers:

1. Prof A.K Saxena : Dean, Faculty of Commerce & Management, Integral
University, Lucknow

2. Dr. Nitin Tike : General Manager - Certification, Test and CPE Administration,
Controller of Examinations Unit, National Institute of Securities Markets.

3. Dr. Syed Shahid Mazhar : Head, DCBM, Integral University (Coordinator).

4. Dr. Moiz Akhtar : Assistant Professor, DCBM, Integral University (Moderator).

The Program details are :
Youtube Link - Click Here!
Registration Link - Click Here!
Timing - 11:00AM to 12:30PM
Date - September 5th ,2020



Department of Commerce & Business Management
Faculty of Commerce and Management

Integral University

Attendance of Webinar on “Career in Securities Market”

Date: 05 September 2020

. No. | Name of Participants E-mail ID Affiliation

1 Arifa Arshad arifanuzhatarshad2000@gmail.com | Integral University

2 Mohd. Shahrukh mshahrukh@student.iul.ac.in Integral University

3 Nitish Kumar Singh nitishsin@student.iul.ac.in Integral University

4 Falah Jameel falahiul@student.iul.ac.in Integral University

5 Mohd Muzammil Khan mmuzmmil@student.iul.ac.in Integral university

6 Sara Nezam Sarashk@student.iul.ac.in Integral University

7 Neha Ansari nehaans@student.iul.ac.in Integral University

8 Yash Bhasin Princeyas@student.lul.ac.in Integral university

9 Syed Atif Ashraf asatif@student.iul.ac.in Integral University

10 Abid Arsh abidarsh@student.iul.ac.in Integral University

11 Zeyad Shaikh zeyads@student.iul.ac.in INTEGRAL UNIVERSITY
12 Vishal Kumar Sahani vishaliu@student.iul.ac.in :_I\LJJIZEIS\JF\’OAVb UNIVERSITY,
13 Waquas Azmi Waquaskhan8S@gmail.com Integral university

14 Neha ghosh nehagho@student.iul.ac.in Intergal university

15 Harsh kumar harshhk@student.iul.ac.in Integral University

16 Zeyad Shaikh zeyads@student.iul.ac.in Integral university

17 MOHD DANIYAL mohddaniyal722@gmail.com INTEGRAL UNIVERSITY
18 Khushboo Chaurasia khushboochaurasia618@gmail.com | Integral University

19 Mahvish Ansari mahvishv@student.iul.ac.in Integral University

20 Numan khan numank@student.iul.ac.in INTEGRAL UNIVERSITY
21 HAIDER ALI haideran@student.iul.ac.in MBA marketing and finance
22 Sachin Kumar Mishra sachinkms@student.iul.ac.in Integral University Lucknow
23 Ujala khan Ujala@student.iul.ac.in Integral university

24 Mahvish Ansari mahvishv@student.iul.ac.in Integral University

25 Ankit gupta ankitgpt@student.iul.ac.in Integral university, lucknow
26 Sharig Nadeem sharign@iul.ac.in Integral University

27 Ayesha Asghar ayeshaiu@student.iul.ac.in Integral University

28 Shakil Khan khanshaki@student.iul.ac.in Integral University

29 Aalisha Rizvi aalisha@student.iul.ac.in [ntegral University

30 JUGAL KISHOR RANA jugalki@student.iul.ac.in Integral university

31 Yashar khan yashark@student.iul.ac.in Integral university

32 JUGAL KISHOR RANA jugalki@student.iul.ac.in INTEGRAL UNIVERSITY
33 Laiba Hammad laibaha@student.iul.ac.in Uttarpradesh,Rampur

34 Aditya Yadav adityay@iul.ac.in Integral University
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0 Commerce Wgem
% LUBknow




Himanshu Verma vermadocx009E@pgmail com

Intaqgral 1813ty
Nravreml Kaur
) Arbaaz /\hmad

Mohammad arsaian Shcukh
| NAMRAH ARSHAD

Laraab Khan -

knavireet@student.iul ac.in Integral e Sity
arbaazahm@gmail com
arsalansh@student.iul.ac.in
nammha@studcnl |uI ac, m

Iaranbs@student iul. ac in

fmi:/;(é:l i 18154ty
Integral Unissraty

Me Nazia akhacg

Fatima Ahmad

Integral University

fatlmana@student jul.ac. @_ lntpgml Univers .r,

Shafaque Parveen pshafaque@iul.ac.in integral univer-s'l'ty Lucknow

Ahsan Ahmad khan ahsanahmed.1411@gmail.com Integral university Lucknaw
Ramsha Shamim Ramshasha@student.iul.ac.in Integrai University
Amrishtha Singh amrishtha@student.iul.ac.in Integral University
Saniya Siddiqui ssaniyasiddiqui228@gmail.com Integral University

Priya Keshari

priyakesh@student.iul.ac.in

Integral University

ARUN CHAUBEY

arunchb@student.iul.ac.in

integral university

Laraib Khan

laraibs@student.iul.ac.in

Integral University

Nisha yadav

ynisha@student.iul.ac.in

Integral University

Nitin Kumar

nitingup@student.iul.ac.in

Integral University

Nida Igbal

igbalnida008@gmail.com

Integral University

Alisha khanam

khnalisha@student.iul.ac.in

Integral university Lucknow

Ramsha Zaman

ramshaz@iul.ac.in

Integral University

Manaal Nadeen

manaalnadeem786@gmail.com

Integral University,

Tayyab Beg

tayyabmba@student.iul.ac.in

Integral university

Umam Naaz

Nazumam@iul.ac.in

Integral University

Priya Shukla

spriya@student.iul.ac.in

Integrai University

Farhan ahmad

farhanmba@student.iul.ac.in

Integral university

Parvez Ahmad

parvezahmad5761@gmail.com

Integral University Lucknow

Inzamam Ul Haqg Siddiqui

Inzimair07@gmail.com

INTEGRAL UNIVERSITY

Mohammad Zaid Khan

zaidk9664@gmail.com

Integral University

Sufiya Tabassum

Saifi04rash@gmail.com

Integral university Lucknow

Chowdhery Safi Waris

safiwa@student.iul.ac.in

Integral University

Sonu singh yadav

Sonubba@student.iul.ac.in

Integral university
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